State of Nevada Board of Cosmetology 1785 E. Sahara, #255 Las Vegas, NV 89104 Phone (702) 486-6542 Fax (702) 369-8064



State of Nevada
Board of Cosmetology
4600 Kietzke Lane, Bldg O-262
Reno, NV 89502
Phone (775) 688-1442
Fax (775) 688-1441

## State of Nevada Board of Cosmetology 1785 E. Sahara Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

Tele: (702) 486-6542 Fax: (702) 369-8064

## Inspector I

State of Nevada Board of Cosmetology is accepting applications for the Reno area. Applicant must have a High School Diploma or GED; Bachelors degree desirable, work experience in a related field, a valid Nevada driver's license and a working knowledge of computers and general office duties. Reliable transportation required. Starting salary is \$35,475.12 plus benefits.

Send resume and application: State of Nevada Board of Cosmetology 1785 E. Sahara Ave #255 Las Vegas, NV 89104 Fax 702-369-8064

Applications may be obtained from the Las Vegas or Reno office or the Board's website at <a href="https://www.cosmetology.nv.gov">www.cosmetology.nv.gov</a>

Application Deadline: July 7<sup>th</sup>, 2013.